
August 24, 2023 
 

2023 EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANTS NOTICE OF FUNDING AVAILABILITY APPLICATION LOG 
 
Allocation Amount and Requests by CoC Region 

CoC # CoC Name 2023 Allocation 
Amount ES/SO Cap Total Requests Amount Over/Under 

Subscribed 

  Statewide - Additional HUD Allocation $143,732 $86,239 $0 $143,732 

TX-500  San Antonio/ Bexar County $727,294 $436,376 $1,048,356 -$321,062 

TX-503  Austin/Travis County $704,728 $422,837 $1,034,364 -$329,636 

TX-600  Dallas City & County/Irving $1,305,232 $783,139 $3,176,608 -$1,871,376 

TX-601  Fort Worth/Arlington/Tarrant County $554,515 $332,709 $734,515 -$180,000 

TX-603  El Paso City & County $297,343 $178,406 $411,103 -$113,760 

TX-604  Waco/McLennan County $101,645 $60,987 $101,645 $0 

TX-607  Texas Balance of State  $3,799,505 $2,279,703 $6,500,036 -$2,700,531 

TX-611  Amarillo  $161,743 $97,046 $161,743 $0 

TX-624  
Wichita Falls/Wise, Palo Pinto, Wichita, 
Archer Counties $120,448 $72,269 $120,448 $0 

TX-700  
Houston, Pasadena, Conroe/Harris, Ft. 
Bend, Montgomery Counties $1,445,408 $867,245 $2,352,744 -$907,336 

TX-701  Bryan/College Station/Brazos Valley $149,624 $89,774 $149,624 $0 

Total  $9,367,485 $5,620,491 $15,791,186 -$6,423,701 
 

  



August 24, 2023 
 

2023 ESG Regional Continuing and Competitive Application Logs  

TX-500  San Antonio/ Bexar County  
Application 
Number Applicant Name Type Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

2350001-CE 
Family Violence Prevention 
Services, Inc. Emergency Shelter       $116,997  $116,997 

2350001-CR 
Family Violence Prevention 
Services, Inc. Rapid Re-Housing       $156,648  $156,648 

2350002-CE Haven for Hope of Bexar County Emergency Shelter       $70,680  $70,680 

2350002-CS Haven for Hope of Bexar County Street Outreach       $76,987  $76,987 

2350003-CR 
San Antonio Metropolitan 
Ministries, Inc. Rapid Re-Housing       $124,158  $124,158 

2350007-E Thrive Youth Center Emergency Shelter 61 56 37 $90,132  $90,132 

2350004-R* BEAT AIDS Coalition Trust Rapid Re-Housing 53 52 21 $91,692  $91,692 

2350006-E 
San Antonio Metropolitan 
Ministries, Inc. Emergency Shelter 50 50 47 $171,712  $0 

2350005-E Salvation Army (San Antonio) Emergency Shelter 45 45 62 $149,350  $0 

Total $1,048,356  $727,294 
* Applicant accepted a partial offer recommendation under 10 TAC 7.38(f)(4). 

 

  



August 24, 2023 
 

TX-503  Austin/Travis County 
Application 
Number Applicant Name Type Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker* 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

2250301-CE The SAFE Alliance Emergency Shelter       $93,583  $93,583  

2350301-CH The SAFE Alliance Homeless Prevention       $116,647  $116,647  

2350301-CR The SAFE Alliance Rapid Re-Housing       $150,472  $150,472  

2350303-E 
Youth and Family Alliance dba 
LifeWorks Emergency Shelter 46 42 67 $208,998  $208,998  

2350303-R 
Youth and Family Alliance dba 
LifeWorks Rapid Re-Housing 46 42 60 $135,028  $135,028  

2350302-H 
Adults and Youth United 
Development Association, Inc Homeless Prevention 47 37 91 $128,307  $0  

2350302-R 
Adults and Youth United 
Development Association, Inc Rapid Re-Housing 47 37 73 $141,750  $0 

2350302-S 
Adults and Youth United 
Development Association, Inc Street Outreach 58 33 43 $59,579  $0 

 Total $1,034,364  $704,728 
 
  



August 24, 2023 
 

TX-600  Dallas City & County/Irving  
Application 
Number Applicant Name Type Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

2360001-CE Bridge Steps dba The Bridge Emergency Shelter       $471,885  $471,885 
2360002-CE City House, Inc. Emergency Shelter       $59,900  $59,900 
2360003-CS CitySquare Street Outreach       $16,221  $16,221 

2360004-CE 
Shelter Ministries of Dallas, dba 
Austin Street Center Emergency Shelter       $225,410  $225,410 

2360004-CR 
Shelter Ministries of Dallas, dba 
Austin Street Center Rapid Re-Housing       $98,392  $98,392 

2360006-E* Hope's Door Emergency Shelter 64 58 57 $356,176  $0 
2360009-R The Family Place Rapid Re-Housing 62 52 53 $166,750  $166,750 
2360009-H The Family Place Homeless Prevention 61 51 76 $49,450  $49,450 
2360009-E The Family Place Emergency Shelter 60 50 45 $9,273  $9,273 
2360005-H** Bridge Steps dba The Bridge Homeless Prevention 56 48 88 $0  $0 
2360010-R Under 1 Roof Rapid Re-Housing 53 47 8 $149,350  $149,350 
2360011-E Family Gateway, Inc Emergency Shelter 52 44 56 $103,000  $0 
2360010-H*** Under 1 Roof Homeless Prevention 56 44 25 $58,601  $58,601 
2360007-S Metro Relief, Inc Street Outreach 58 44 22 $264,780  $0 
2360008-H Metrocrest Services, Inc Homeless Prevention 44 44 4 $155,940  $0 
2360012-H Harmony CDC Homeless Prevention 39 39 65 $155,250  $0 
2360015-H Shared Housing Center, Inc Homeless Prevention 39 39 2 $145,230  $0 
2360013-H The Chocolate MINT Foundation Homeless Prevention 31 31 13 $200,000  $0 
2360014-R Upward and Onward Rapid Re-Housing 29 29 39 $212,000  $0 
2360014-S Upward and Onward Street Outreach 29 29 5 $77,000  $0 
2360014-H Upward and Onward Homeless Prevention 21 21 80 $202,000  $0 

 Total $3,176,608  $1,305,232 
*Applicant declined a partial offer recommendation under 10 TAC 7.38(f)(3) and was will compete the Statewide Competition. 
** Application was withdrawn by the Applicant. 
*** Applicant accepted a partial offer recommendation under 10 TAC 7.38(f)(3). 
 



August 24, 2023 
 

TX-601  Fort Worth/Arlington/Tarrant County 
Application 
Number Applicant Name Type Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

2360101-CE 
Salvation Army (Fort Worth) 
Mabee Center Emergency Shelter       $142,609  $142,609 

2360101-CH 
Salvation Army (Fort Worth) 
Mabee Center Homeless Prevention       $39,659  $39,659 

2360101-CR 
Salvation Army (Fort Worth) 
Mabee Center Rapid Re-Housing       $63,102  $63,102 

2360102-CS Tarrant County Hands of Hope Street Outreach       $41,687  $41,687 
2360105-E Salvation Army (Arlington) Emergency Shelter 61 55 44 $100,000  $100,000 
2360103-E* SafeHaven of Tarrant County Emergency Shelter 61 49 41 $48,413  $48,413 
2360104-R* Center for Transforming Lives Rapid Re-Housing 47 47 38 $119,045  $119,045 
2360103-R SafeHaven of Tarrant County Rapid Re-Housing 57 45 58 $80,000  $0 
2360105-H Salvation Army (Arlington) Homeless Prevention 61 43 3 $100,000  $0 
      Total     $734,515  $554,515 
* Applicant accepted a partial offer recommendation under 10 TAC 7.38(f)(3) 

 

TX-603  El Paso City & County  
Application 
Number Applicant Name Type Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

2360301-CE El Paso Human Services, Inc. Emergency Shelter       $178,406  $178,406  
2360302-R Project Vida Rapid Re-Housing 51 49 55 $61,864  $61,864  
2360302-H Project Vida Homeless Prevention 45 44 40 $57,073  $57,073  
2360304-H Alliance of Border Collaboratives Homeless Prevention 51 39 16 $82,150  $0  

2360304-S Alliance of Border Collaboratives Street Outreach 58 36 52 $31,610  $0  
 Total  $411,103  $297,343 

 

 

 



August 24, 2023 
 

TX-604  Waco/McLennan County  
Application 
Number Applicant Name Type Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

2360401-E The Salvation Army (Waco) Homeless Prevention 49 47 6 $38,501  $38,501 
2360401-H The Salvation Army (Waco) Rapid Re-Housing 48 46 54 $24,860  $24,860 
2360401-R The Salvation Army (Waco) Emergency Shelter 38 36 27 $38,284  $38,284 

Total  $101,645  $101,645 
 

TX-607  Texas Balance of State  
Application 
Number Applicant Name Type Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

2360701-CE Advocacy Outreach Emergency Shelter       $26,099  $26,099 
2360701-CH Advocacy Outreach Homeless Prevention       $73,902  $73,902 
2360701-CR Advocacy Outreach Rapid Re-Housing       $73,902  $73,902 

2360702-CH Ark-Tex Council of Governments Homeless Prevention       $174,403  $174,403 

2360703-CH 
Community Action Committee of 
Victoria, Texas Homeless Prevention       $378,559  $378,559 

2360704-CE Corpus Christi Hope House, Inc. Emergency Shelter       $63,093  $63,093 

2360705-CE 
Denton County Friends of the 
Family, Inc. Emergency Shelter       $204,057  $204,057 

2360705-CR 
Denton County Friends of the 
Family, Inc. Rapid Re-Housing       $105,926  $105,926 

2360706-CE Families In Crisis, Inc. Emergency Shelter       $168,963  $168,963 
2360706-CH Families In Crisis, Inc. Homeless Prevention       $64,986  $64,986 
2360706-CR Families In Crisis, Inc. Rapid Re-Housing       $64,986  $64,986 
2360707-CE Friendship of Women, Inc. Emergency Shelter       $149,871  $149,871 
2360708-CE La Posada Providencia Emergency Shelter       $200,083  $200,083 
2360709-CE Mid-Coast Family Services, Inc. Emergency Shelter       $127,588  $127,588 
2360709-CH Mid-Coast Family Services, Inc. Homeless Prevention       $108,836  $108,836 
2360709-CR Mid-Coast Family Services, Inc. Rapid Re-Housing       $181,391  $181,391 



August 24, 2023 
 

Application 
Number Applicant Name Type Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

2360709-CS Mid-Coast Family Services, Inc. Street Outreach       $17,415  $17,415 
2360710-CE Salvation Army (Coastal Bend) Emergency Shelter       $145,113  $145,113 
2360710-CH Salvation Army (Coastal Bend) Homeless Prevention       $63,157  $63,157 
2360710-CR Salvation Army (Coastal Bend) Rapid Re-Housing       $57,351  $57,351 
2360710-CS Salvation Army (Coastal Bend) Street Outreach       $21,389  $21,389 
2360711-CE Salvation Army (Temple) Emergency Shelter       $188,383  $188,383 
2360711-CH Salvation Army (Temple) Homeless Prevention       $76,135  $76,135 
2360711-CR Salvation Army (Temple) Rapid Re-Housing       $114,041  $114,041 

2360717-R 
Loaves and Fishes of the Rio 
Grande Valley, Inc Rapid Re-Housing 71 61 35 $57,500  $57,500 

2360717-H 
Loaves and Fishes of the Rio 
Grande Valley, Inc Homeless Prevention 71 61 31 $150,880  $150,880 

2360717-E 
Loaves and Fishes of the Rio 
Grande Valley, Inc Emergency Shelter 71 61 14 $161,000  $161,000 

2360714-R 
Concho Valley Community Action 
Agency Rapid Re-Housing 60 60 79 $51,750  $51,750 

2360719-E Texoma Family Shelter, Inc Emergency Shelter 58 58 75 $103,500  $103,500 
2360727-H Salvation Army (Sherman) Homeless Prevention 59 58 50 $148,353  $148,353 
2360715-R Family Crisis Center, Inc Rapid Re-Housing 57 56 69 $90,607  $90,607 
2360727-E Salvation Army (Sherman) Emergency Shelter 56 56 32 $184,774  $184,774 
2360715-E Family Crisis Center, Inc Emergency Shelter 57 56 1 $107,501  $0 

2360730-E 
Women's Center of East Texas, 
Inc Emergency Shelter 57 55 10 $81,500  $0 

2360714-S 
Concho Valley Community Action 
Agency Street Outreach 54 54 70 $69,000  $0 

2360718-R* 
Resource and Crisis Center of 
Galveston County Rapid Re-Housing 56 52 86 $0  $0 

2360718-E* 
Resource and Crisis Center of 
Galveston County Emergency Shelter 66 52 83 $0  $0 

  



August 24, 2023 
 

Application 
Number Applicant Name Type Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

2360714-E 
Concho Valley Community Action 
Agency Emergency Shelter 52 52 72 $46,575  $0 

2360713-R Christian Community Action Rapid Re-Housing 63 52 30 $65,225  $0 

2360722-H The Children's Center, Inc Homeless Prevention 51 51 64 $86,250  $0 

2360713-H Christian Community Action Homeless Prevention 63 51 28 $102,775  $0 

2360726-E Salvation Army (New Braunfels) Emergency Shelter 51 51 12 $75,000  $0 

2360726-H Salvation Army (New Braunfels) Homeless Prevention 50 50 66 $75,000  $0 

2360721-H 
Catholic Charities of the Rio 
Grande Valley, Inc Homeless Prevention 62 50 15 $155,267  $0 

2360721-R 
Catholic Charities of the Rio 
Grande Valley, Inc Rapid Re-Housing 62 50 9 $254,800  $0 

2360730-R 
Women's Center of East Texas, 
Inc Rapid Re-Housing 57 49 81 $109,500  $0 

2360712-E Abigail's Arms Emergency Shelter 48 48 77 $117,415  $0 

2360729-R Transcend STEM Education Rapid Re-Housing 47 47 87 $86,250  $0 

2360729-H Transcend STEM Education Homeless Prevention 47 47 33 $115,000  $0 

2360725-H Panhandle Community Services Homeless Prevention 45 45 29 $104,545  $0 

2360720-R Tracy Andrus Foundation Rapid Re-Housing 59 44 82 $100,000  $0 

2360724-E Our Daily Bread Emergency Shelter 44 44 78 $75,000  $0 

2360731-E* Randy Sams Outreach Shelter Emergency Shelter 58 44 51 $0  $0 

2360720-H Tracy Andrus Foundation Homeless Prevention 59 44 36 $100,000  $0 

2360720-S Tracy Andrus Foundation Street Outreach 64 42 68 $100,000  $0 

2360729-S Transcend STEM Education Street Outreach 42 42 24 $17,250  $0 



August 24, 2023 
 

Application 
Number Applicant Name Type Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

2360720-E Tracy Andrus Foundation Emergency Shelter 58 41 84 $100,000  $0 

2360728-H 
The Chosen Ones Outreach 
Ministries of Galveston, Inc Homeless Prevention 58 41 26 $115,000  $0 

2360728-R 
The Chosen Ones Outreach 
Ministries of Galveston, Inc Rapid Re-Housing 54 41 20 $115,000  $0 

2360723-H Metrocrest Services, Inc Homeless Prevention 41 41 19 $155,940  $0 

2360728-S 
The Chosen Ones Outreach 
Ministries of Galveston, Inc Street Outreach 56 39 74 $86,250  $0 

2360716-E 
Williamson County Crisis Center 
dba Hope Alliance Emergency Shelter 31 31 49 $86,000  $0 

2360723-S Metrocrest Services, Inc Street Outreach 27 27 63 $95,500  $0 
Total $6,595,536  $3,797,993 

* Application was terminated.  
$1,512 of regional allocation transferred to Statewide Competition in accordance with 10 TAC §7.38(g) 

 

TX-611  Amarillo   
Application 
Number Applicant Name Type Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

2361101-R City of Amarillo Rapid Re-Housing 55 37 59 $64,697  $64,697 
2361101-S City of Amarillo Street Outreach 43 35 85 $97,046  $97,046 

 Total $161,743  $161,743 
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TX-624  Wichita Falls/Wise, Palo Pinto, Wichita, Archer Counties 
Application 
Number Applicant Name Type Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

2362401-H 
Nortex Regional Planning 
Commission Homeless Prevention 38 38 61 $87,248  $87,248 

2362401-R 
Nortex Regional Planning 
Commission Rapid Re-Housing 36 36 90 $33,200  $33,200 

Total  $120,448  $120,448 
 

TX-700  Houston, Pasadena, Conroe/Harris, Ft. Bend, Montgomery Counties 
Application 
Number Applicant Name Type Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

2370001-CH 
Alliance of Community Assistance 
Ministries, Inc. Homeless Prevention       

$147,172  
$147,172 

2370002-CE Bay Area Turning Point, Inc. Emergency Shelter       $89,723  $89,723 

2370002-CH Bay Area Turning Point, Inc. Homeless Prevention       $48,742  $48,742 

2370002-CR Bay Area Turning Point, Inc. Rapid Re-Housing       
$114,865  

$114,865 

2370003-CE Covenant House Texas Emergency Shelter       $119,346  $119,346 

2370004-CS HTX H.O.P.E. Haven Street Outreach       $33,548  $33,548 

2370005-CE Magnificat Houses, Inc. Emergency Shelter       
$99,039  

$99,039 

2370006-CE Salvation Army (Houston) Emergency Shelter       $250,933  $250,933 
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Application 
Number Applicant Name Type Self 

Score 
Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

2370007-CE 
The Bridge Over Troubled Water, 
Inc. Emergency Shelter       

$65,316  
$65,316 

2370010-E** Sarah's House Emergency Shelter 63 63 46 $209,340  $209,340 

2370013-H 
Spring Branch Community Health 
Center Homeless Prevention 68 58 23 $190,660  $190,660 

2370015-H** 
West Houston Assistance Ministries, 
Inc Homeless Prevention 63 57 48 $76,724  $76,724 

2370009-E Houston Area Women's Center Emergency Shelter 58 56 71 $153,472  $0 

2370009-R Houston Area Women's Center Rapid Re-Housing 58 56 42 $185,225  $0 

2370013-S 
Spring Branch Community Health 
Center Street Outreach 74 54 17 $209,340  $0 

2370011-S SEARCH Homeless Services Street Outreach 50 50 89 $123,847  $0 

2370014-E Wellsprings Village Emergency Shelter 46 46 34 $80,952  $0 

2370008-H Wesley Community Center Homeless Prevention 38 38 11 $154,500  $0 
Total $2,352,744  $1,445,408 

** Applicant accepted a partial offer recommendation under 10 TAC 7.38(f)(3).  

 
 
TX-701  Bryan/College Station/Brazos Valley 
Application 
Number 

Applicant Name Type Self 
Score 

Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

2370101-R Twin City Mission Rapid Re-Housing 57 54 7 $118,726  $118,726 
2370101-E Twin City Mission Emergency Shelter 51 48 18 $30,898  $30,898 
      Total     $149,624  $149,624 
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2023 ESG Regional Competition Summary 

CoC # CoC Name 
2023 

Allocation 
Amount 

2023 
Continuing 

Awards 

Total Competitive 
Awards Regional 

Comp 

 ES/SO Cap 
Remaining 

Total Amount 
Remaining 

  Statewide - Additional HUD Allocation $143,732 $0 $0 $86,239 $143,732 

TX-500  San Antonio/ Bexar County $727,294 $545,470 $181,824 $81,580 $0 

TX-503  Austin/Travis County $704,728 $360,702 $344,026 $120,256 $0 

TX-600  Dallas City & County/Irving $1,305,232 $871,808 $433,424 $450 $0 

TX-601  Fort Worth/Arlington/Tarrant County $554,515 $287,057 $267,458 $0 $0 

TX-603  El Paso City & County $297,343 $178,406 $118,937 $0 $0 

TX-604  Waco/McLennan County $101,645 $0 $101,645 $22,703 $0 

TX-607  Texas Balance of State  $3,799,505 $2,849,629 $948,364 $513,839 $1,512 

TX-611  Amarillo  $161,743 $0 $161,743 $0 $0 

TX-624  
Wichita Falls/Wise, Palo Pinto, 
Wichita, Archer Counties $120,448 $0 $120,448 $72,269 $0 

TX-700  
Houston, Pasadena, Conroe/Harris, Ft. 
Bend, Montgomery Counties $1,445,408 $968,684 $476,724 $0 $0 

TX-701  Bryan/College Station/Brazos Valley $149,624 $0 $149,624 $58,876 $0 

Total $9,367,485 $6,061,756 $3,304,217 
 

$956,212.20   $145,244.00  
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2023 ESG Statewide Competition Application Log 
 
Application 
Number 

Applicant Name Type 
Self 
Score 

Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

2360006-E* Hope's Door Emergency Shelter 64 58 57 $145,244  $145,244 

2370009-E Houston Area Women's Center Emergency Shelter 58 56 71 $153,472  $0 

2370009-R Houston Area Women's Center Rapid Re-Housing 58 56 42 $185,225  $0 

2360715-E Family Crisis Center, Inc Emergency Shelter 57 56 1 $107,501  $0 

2360730-E Women's Center of East Texas, Inc Emergency Shelter 57 55 10 $81,500  $0 

2360714-S 
Concho Valley Community Action 
Agency Street Outreach 

54 54 70 $69,000  
$0 

2370013-S 
Spring Branch Community Health 
Center Street Outreach 

74 54 17 $209,340  
$0 

2360718-R** 
Resource and Crisis Center of 
Galveston County Rapid Re-Housing 

56 52 86 $0  
$0 

2360718-E** 
Resource and Crisis Center of 
Galveston County Emergency Shelter 

66 52 83 $290,000  
$0 

2360714-E 
Concho Valley Community Action 
Agency Emergency Shelter 

52 52 72 $46,575  
$0 

2360713-R Christian Community Action Rapid Re-Housing 63 52 30 $65,225  $0 

2360722-H The Children's Center, Inc Homeless Prevention 51 51 64 $86,250  $0 

2360713-H Christian Community Action Homeless Prevention 63 51 28 $102,775  $0 
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Application 
Number 

Applicant Name Type 
Self 
Score 

Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

2360726-E Salvation Army (New Braunfels) Emergency Shelter 51 51 12 $75,000  $0 

2370011-S SEARCH Homeless Services Street Outreach 50 50 89 $123,847  $0 

2360726-H Salvation Army (New Braunfels) Homeless Prevention 50 50 66 $75,000  $0 

2350006-E 
San Antonio Metropolitan Ministries, 
Inc. Emergency Shelter 

50 50 47 $171,712  
$0 

2360721-H 
Catholic Charities of the Rio Grande 
Valley, Inc Homeless Prevention 

62 50 15 $155,267  
$0 

2360721-R 
Catholic Charities of the Rio Grande 
Valley, Inc Rapid Re-Housing 

62 50 9 $254,800  
$0 

2360730-R Women's Center of East Texas, Inc Rapid Re-Housing 57 49 81 $109,500  $0 

2360712-E Abigail's Arms Emergency Shelter 48 48 77 $117,415  $0 

2360005-
H*** Bridge Steps dba The Bridge Homeless Prevention 

56 48 48 $0  
$0 

2360729-R Transcend STEM Education Rapid Re-Housing 47 47 87 $86,250  $0 

2360729-H Transcend STEM Education Homeless Prevention 47 47 33 $115,000  $0 

2370014-E Wellsprings Village Emergency Shelter 46 46 34 $80,952  $0 

2350005-E Salvation Army (San Antonio) Emergency Shelter 45 45 62 $149,350  $0 

2360103-R SafeHaven of Tarrant County Rapid Re-Housing 57 45 58 $80,000  $0 

2360725-H Panhandle Community Services Homeless Prevention 45 45 29 $104,545  $0 
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Application 
Number 

Applicant Name Type 
Self 
Score 

Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

2360720-R Tracy Andrus Foundation Rapid Re-Housing 59 44 82 $100,000  $0 

2360724-E Our Daily Bread Emergency Shelter 44 44 78 $75,000  $0 

2360011-E Family Gateway, Inc Emergency Shelter 52 44 56 $103,000  $0 

2360731-E** Randy Sams Outreach Shelter Emergency Shelter 58 44 51 $0  $0 

2360720-H Tracy Andrus Foundation Homeless Prevention 59 44 36 $100,000  $0 

2360007-S Metro Relief, Inc Street Outreach 58 44 22 $264,780  $0 

2360008-H Metrocrest Services, Inc Homeless Prevention 44 44 4 $155,940  $0 

2360105-H Salvation Army (Arlington) Homeless Prevention 61 43 3 $100,000  $0 

2360720-S Tracy Andrus Foundation Street Outreach 64 42 68 $100,000  $0 

2360729-S Transcend STEM Education Street Outreach 42 42 24 $17,250  $0 

2360720-E Tracy Andrus Foundation Emergency Shelter 58 41 84 $100,000  $0 

2360728-H 
The Chosen Ones Outreach Ministries 
of Galveston, Inc Homeless Prevention 58 41 26 $115,000  $0 

2360728-R The Chosen Ones Outreach Ministries 
of Galveston, Inc 

Rapid Re-Housing 54 41 20 $115,000  $0 

2360723-H Metrocrest Services, Inc Homeless Prevention 41 41 19 $155,940  $0 

2360728-S 
The Chosen Ones Outreach Ministries 
of Galveston, Inc 

Street Outreach 56 39 74 $86,250  $0 

2360012-H Harmony CDC Homeless Prevention 39 39 65 $155,250  $0 

2360304-H Alliance of Border Collaboratives Homeless Prevention 51 39 16 $82,150  $0 

2360015-H Shared Housing Center, Inc Homeless Prevention 39 39 2 $145,230  $0 

2370008-H Wesley Community Center Homeless Prevention 38 38 11 $154,500  $0 
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Application 
Number 

Applicant Name Type Self 
Score 

Final 
Score 

Tie 
Breaker 

Requested 
Amount 

Amount 
Recommended 

2350302-H 
Adults and Youth United 
Development Association, Inc Homeless Prevention 47 37 91 $128,307  $0 

2350302-R 
Adults and Youth United 
Development Association, Inc 

Rapid Re-Housing 47 37 73 $141,750  $0 

2360304-S Alliance of Border Collaboratives Street Outreach 58 36 52 $31,610  $0 

2350302-S 
Adults and Youth United 
Development Association, Inc Street Outreach 58 33 43 $59,579  $0 

2360716-E 
Williamson County Crisis Center dba 
Hope Alliance Emergency Shelter 31 31 49 $86,000  $0 

2360013-H The Chocolate MINT Foundation Homeless Prevention 31 31 13 $200,000  $0 

2360014-R Upward and Onward Rapid Re-Housing 29 29 39 $212,000  $0 

2360014-S Upward and Onward Street Outreach 29 29 5 $77,000  $0 

2360723-S Metrocrest Services, Inc Street Outreach 27 27 63 $95,500  $0 

2360014-H Upward and Onward Homeless Prevention 21 21 80 $202,000  $0 

Total $6,599,781  $145,244 

* Applicant accepted a partial offer recommendation under 10 TAC 7.38(f)(3). 
** Application was terminated. 
*** Application was withdrawn 
 

Note that recommendations are not final until they are approved by the TDHCA Board of Directors.  This item is 
scheduled to be presented at the September 7, 2023 TDCHA Board Meeting.  Information about the meeting may 
be accessed on TDHCA’s website at https://www.tdhca.state.tx.us/board/meetings.htm.  

 


